505919546 02/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5966263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAFECHANNEL INC.	07/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZSCALER, INC.	
Street Address:	120 HOLGER WAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16792414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)366-9744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-790-3600

Email: patlaw@worldpatents.com

Correspondent Name: CLEMENTS BERNARD WALKER Address Line 1: 4500 CAMERON VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350**

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5194CON3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. BARATTA, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Baratta, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=5194CON3_Assignment_2_Assignee_Name_Change#page1.tif source=5194CON3 Assignment 2 Assignee Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051944 FRAME: 0899 505919546

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:46 PM 08/01/2008 FILED 06:46 PM 08/01/2008 SRV 080840977 - 4431830 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SAFECHANNEL, INC.

Jagtar (Jay) S. Chaudhry certifies that:

- 1. Jagtar (Jay) S. Chaudhry is the duly elected Chief Executive Officer of SafeChannel, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation").
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was first filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 28, 2007.
- 3. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is "Zscaler, Inc."

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

SafeChannel _ Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation (name change)_(PALIB2_4353368_1) (3)

PATENT REEL: 051944 FRAME: 0900 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, which amends certain provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, having been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, has been duly executed by its President, this 31st day of July, 2008.

SAFECHANNEL, INC.

/s/ JAGTAR (JAY) S. CHAUDHRY Jagtar (Jay) S. Chaudhry Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 051944 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 02/17/2020